GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Establishment – A.P.A.S. – Placing the services of Smt. Y. Sailakshmiswari, Joint Director of Agriculture, Eluru, West Godavari District at the disposal of Water Resource Department for posting her as Joint Director of Agriculture, APIIATP, Vijayawada on deputation basis – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT G.O.RT.No. 443 Dated: 19-07-2017 Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.(P).No.10, Fin. & Plg. (FW.FR.II) Dept., dt.22.01.1993.
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.106, Finance (HR. II) Department, dt.29.06.2017.
- 3. From Smt. Y. Sailakshmiswari, J.D.A., Eluru representation dt.10.07.2017.

000

<u>ORDER</u>:-

In pursuance of the orders issued in the G.O. 2nd read above and in the circumstances reported in the reference 3rd read above, Government after careful examination, hereby place the services of Smt. Y. Sailakshmeswari, Joint Director of Agriculture, Eluru, West Godavari District at the disposal of Water Resource Department for posting her as Joint Director of Agriculture, APIIATP, Vijayawada on deputation basis for a period of one year under the Foreign Service Terms and Conditions laid down in the G.O. 1st read above.

2. The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur and the Water Resource Department shall take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B. RAJSEKHAR SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

То

The Water Resource Department.

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

Copy to the individual through the Special Commissioner of Agriculture,

A.P., Guntur.

Copy to the P.S. to Min. (Agri.)/P.S. to Spl.C.S. (Agri.).

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER